Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	LICENSE	LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Voxar Limited			01/04/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BARCOVIEW M	S EDINBURGH, A UK BRANCH OF BARCO NV				
Street Address:	Bonnington Bon	l, 2 Anderson Place				
City:	Edinburgh					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGD	ОМ				
Postal Code:	EH6 5NP					
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
Application Number:	10	257123				
Application Number:	10	174861				
Application Number:	10	2363				
Application Number:	10	507021				
Application Number: 10496		196468				
Application Number: 10630		30020				
Application Number: 10726		6280				
Application Number: 10922		922700				
Application Number: 10998		998192				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					

Fax Number:(216)621-6165Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:216-621-1113Email:dbulson@rennerotto.comCorrespondent Name:Don W. Bulson, Esq.Address Line 1:1621 Euclid Ave., 19th Floor

500086717

PATENT REEL: 017341 FRAME: 0732

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OH	IO 44115
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYOUG0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don W. Bulson
Total Attachments: 6 source=Voxar-Barco License Agreement#p source=Voxar-Barco License Agreement#p source=Voxar-Barco License Agreement#p source=Voxar-Barco License Agreement#p source=Voxar-Barco License Agreement#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif

AGREEMENT

Between

VOXAR LIMITED

and

BARCOVIEW MIS EDINBURGH, A UK BRANCH OF BARCO NV

PATENT LICENCE



Princes Exchange I Earl Grey Street EDINBURGH EH3 9AQ Telephone: 0131 777 7000 Facsimile: 0131 777 7003 E-Mail: enquiries@mcgrigors.com Web Site: http://www.mcgrigors.com

t

PATENT REEL: 017341 FRAME: 0734

PATENT LICENCE AGREEMENT

between

VOXAR LIMITED a company registered in Scotland with registered number SC145641 and having its registered office at Bonnington Bond, 2 Anderson Place, Edinburgh, EH6 5NP("the Licensor")

and

BARCOVIEW MIS EDINBURGH, A UK BRANCH OF BARCO NV a public limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Belgium with registered offices at President Kennedy Park 35, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium and having a place of business at Bonnington Bond, 2 Anderson Place, Edinburgh, EH6 5NP ("the Licensee")

WHEREAS

- (1) The Licensor is the owner of the Patent Rights (as defined below).
- (2) By an agreement dated on or about the date of this Agreement between the Licensor and the Licensee (the "Main Licence"), the Licensor has agreed to grant certain rights to the Intellectual Property Rights (as defined below) to the Licensee and the Licensee has agreed to grant such rights.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:-

DEFINITIONS

1.1 In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following defined terms shall have the meanings set out opposite them below:-

"Commencement Date" shall mean 1 January 2005 notwithstanding the date or dates of execution of this Agreement;

"Intellectual Property Rights" shall mean the Patent Rights, and any copyright, design rights or registered design (registered or unregistered) or any other intellectual property rights of a similar nature owned by the Licensor arising anywhere in the world and relating to the Technology;

"Parties" shall mean the Licensee and the Licensor and "Party" shall mean either one of them;

"Patent Rights" shall mean (i) the patent and registered design application(s) and/or patents and registered designs details of which are set out in Part 1 of the Schedule together with all patents and registered designs which may be granted pursuant to such patent and registered design applications or patents and registered designs in the Territory; (ii) any patents and registered designs and applications which may be granted to or made by the Licensor in any other countries in the Territory claiming priority from the said patents and registered designs; (iii) any other patents and registered designs and applications which may be granted to or made by the Licensor relating to the Technology; (iv) where the context so permits, patents and registered designs and applications for patents licensed pursuant to Clause 7 of the Main Licence; (v) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, renewals and extensions of all such patents including supplementary protection certificates;

"Products" shall mean any and all products (including software products) which incorporate any part of the Intellectual Property Rights;

"Technology" shall mean the technology which is comprised in the Patent Rights; and

"Territory" shall mean the World;

- 1.2 In this Agreement unless the context otherwise requires:-
- 1.2.1 references to the singular include the plural and vice versa;
- 1.2.2 references to Clauses and Schedules are to clauses of and schedules to this Agreement:
- 1.2.3 reference to any statute, statutory instrument or regulation shall be construed as a reference to the statute, statutory instrument or regulation as amended after the date of this Agreement;
- 1.2.4 headings to Clauses and Schedules are inserted for convenience only and shall not affect the construction or interpretation of this Agreement.

2 GRANT OF LICENCE

2.1 Pursuant to the provisions of the Main Licence, the Licensor hereby grants to the Licensee an exclusive licence to use the Intellectual Property Rights to develop, manufacture, use, market, sell or otherwise dispose of the Products in the Territory, subject to and on the terms and conditions contained in the Main Licence.

TERM AND TERMINATION

- 3.1 This Agreement shall commence on the Commencement Date and shall continue in force until the fourth anniversary of the Commencement Date.
- ³.2 This Agreement shall terminate without notice in the event of termination or expiry of the Main Licence.

Decements and Settings/OCH/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK2P9/Barco_Vexar - Short Form Licente.DOC 25 February REEL: 017341 FRAME:0736

4 GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

- 4.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of Scotland.
- 4.2 Each party hereby submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Court of Session as regards any claim, dispute or matter arising out of or in connection with this Agreement and its implementation and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents on this and the preceding two pages and the schedule in one part are executed as follows:-

SUBSCRIBED by the said VOXAR LIMITED on the 4th day of January 2003 beforg this witness Witness Full Name Ber rich. Address So halle <u>A</u>Ç

SUBSCRIBED for and on behalf of BARCOVIEW MIS EDINBURGH BRANCH OF BARCO NV on the 4th day of January 2005

by Director Full Name Director/Secretary JONA olek Full Name

Schedule to the Short Form Licence Agreement between

VOXAR LIMITED

and

BARCO MIS EDINBURGH, A UK BRANCH OF BARCO NV

SCHEDULE

Part 1

Patent Rights

Patent & Design Rights

Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Patent/Publication number
UK	10-Apr-00	0008799.9	03-Apr-02	GB 2 361 396
USA	06-Apr-01	10,257,123	pending	US2003-0156746
UK	06-Apr-01	01917336.8	17-Sep-03	EP 1 272 978
Germany	06-Apr-01	01917336.8	17-Sep-03	EP 1 272 978 / DE60100806,5-08
France	06-Apr-01	01917336.8	17-Sep-03	EP 272 978
Japan	06-Apr-01	2001-575382	pending	JP 2003-530176

Fitle: A Method a Inventors: Ian Po	of Displaying Sel	lected Objects in Image P	Processing (DYC RE	F P011332GB)
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
UK	18-Apr-01	0109523.1	14-May-03	GB 2 374 774

Title: Correction Inventors: Pavlos	of Boundary Ar Papageorgiou,	<i>tefacts in Image Data Pro</i> Ian Poole	cessing (DYC RE	F P011241XX)
Country Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
UK	18-Apr-01	0109524,9	16-Apr-03	GB 2 374 744
USA	21-Feb-02	10/474,861	pending	US-2004-0114787
Europe	21-Feb-02	02712107.8	pending	EP 1 380 011
Japan	21-Feb-02	2002-582461	pending	JP 2004-525715

Title: Displaying Image Data Using Automatic Presets (DYC REF P013757US) Inventors: Ian Poole, Andrew Bissell						
Country/Region		Application number	Grant date	Publication number	-	
USA	05-Aug-02	10/212,363	02-Dec-03	6,658,080	-	

Title: Curved Multi-Planar Reformatting of Three-Dimensional Volume Data Sets (DYC REF P015520XX) Inventors: Anthony Bailey, Matthew Barish Country/Region Filing date Application number Grant date Publication number UK 27-Nov-02 0227667.3

Collocianents and Settings/GCIPLocal Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK2P9/Barco_Voxar - Short For BATENT 25 February REEL: 017341 FRAME: 0738

pending

GB 2 395 880

PCT	16-Sep-03	PCT/GB03/003997	N/A	WO 04/049265
USA	16-Sep-03	10/507,021	pending	

Title: Handling of Image Data Created by the Manipulation of Image Data Sets (DYC Ref P012866XX)
Inventors: Dave Turner, Matthew Barish, Andrew Bissell, Richard Moffett, Pavlos Pagageorgiou

Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
UK	23-Nov-01	0128145.0	08-Oct-03	GB 2 382 509
USA	13-Nov-02	10/496,468	pending	
Europe	13-Nov-02	02777519.6	pending	EP 1 446 758
Japan	13-Nov-02	2003-548153	pending	

Title: Flexible Integration of Software Applications in a Network Environment (DYC REF P015708US) Inventors: Matthew Crewe

Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
USA	30-Jul-03	10/630,020	pending	

Title: Imaging Volume Data (DYC REF P019630GB)							
Inventors: Benjamin Alan Kerr Murray, Pavlos Papageorgiou, Andrew Michael Christian Smout							
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number			
UK 30-Jun-04 0414685.8 pending							

Title: Displaying Image Data Using Automatic Presets (continuation of US 6658080) (DYC REF							
P013757USM)							
Inventors: Ian Poole, Andrew Bissell							
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number			
USA	01-Dec-03	10/726,280	abandoned				

Title: Displaying Image Data Using Automatic Presets (continuation in part of US application 10/726,280
which is a continuation of US application 10/212,363) (DYC REF P013757USN)
Inventors: Ian Poole, Andrew Bissell
Courter Brains Billing date Instigation number

Country/Region Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
	1 An effect of the second s Second second s Second second se		ann anns an chuir anns anns anns anns anns anns an brain anns
USA 20-Aug-04	10/922,700	pending	

Title: Image Processing (DYC REF P013757GB)				
Inventors: Ian Poole, Andrew Bissell				
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number
UK	30-Jul-04	0417106.2	pending	

Title: Volume Rendering Apparatus and Method (DYC REF P021370US)					
Inventors: Tim Day, Pavlos Papageorgiou, Dominic Crayford					
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	Grant date	Publication number	
USA	26-Nov-04	10/998,192	pending		

Title: Calscreen (DYC REF D0010494EP) Registered Community Design				
Country/Region	Filing date	Application number	<u>Acceptance</u> date	Registered Community Design number
Europe	22-May-03	000037247	05-Aug-03	000037247-001 to 000037247-011

To Documents and Settings/GCIP/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK2F9/Barco_Voxar - Short FRATENTC 25 February REEL: 017341 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 03/21/2006